B

3

6 5 = 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION . Loc DIST REVISIONS
© COPYRIGHT — BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL INTERNATIONAL RIGHTS RESERVED. MACH'NE RAM MACH'NE GUARD A—[AEPR'\-T]_:EI\IL/?\\/]L PI\II\IA::/]/]IER Iz_)l_Es,\L/]JBF,)\/]I\lINlATURE A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
RETAINING ITT CANNON TERMINAL CUSTOMER CRIMP SPECS N o0 T TCE
PART  Togy FIRST PLATE (REF) 200904 | MUSTS-RL I'PAD CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE
1385574 — 1 C 122500—1 A |-020 +£0008 [0.52 40.02mm] 26 — 1 LEADMAKER AIRFEED
1385574 =2 C 565435—-5 B [.018 £0008 [0.47 =0.02mm] 28 —2 | BENCH MODEL K AIRFEED
1585574 =3 C 5545001 C |.016 0008 [0.42 %0.02mm] 30 —3 | BENCH MODEL G AIRFEED
D NOT USED
BRKT (REF) CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE /0
4N — 1 — — 4553501 AIR BLAST ASSEMBLY 69
AMP—0—LECTRIC ™ TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | 022 [0.56mm] i 50-26 58
INSUL REF | — - 24042-2 VALVE, SHUT OFF 6/
WIRE STRIP LENGTH TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION | SET UP GAGE | LAYOUT o 1 o o 692655—1 AR FEED VALVE ASSY 66
.095—-.110 NONE 197 408—8040 458657—11| L2793 A{ 1 1 1 — 1633030— 1 MR FEED ASSEMBLY 65 .
2 2 2 — 3—=21000-7 SCR,SHC(10—32x.75)AIR ASSY 64
% 1 2 — 980285—-2 ELBOW, SWIVEL 1/8 NPT — 1/4 T 05
2 — 2 — 2323581 QUICK DISCONNECT 62
48.00/48.00/48.00] |N 27319-4 TUBING, POLY—FLO @.25 61
— 1 — — 980282—5 CONNECTOR, TUBING 1/8NPT—1/4T 60
129 1 1 1 — 454220-8 CAP, RAM 59
2 2 2 — 0—554/79-1 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3245)C 128 1 | | — 454485—7/ HOUSING o8
2 2 2 — 4—-354779-6 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3220)B 127 o/
2 2 2 — 4=354779-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3200)A 126 1 | | — 1-694435-25 PAWL, FEED 06
1 1 1 — 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 55
1 1 1 — 2172381 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE 124 54
1 1 1 — 4088040 SF APPL INST 408-8040 123 4 1 1 1 — 461062—2 FEED FINGER ASSY 53
122 1 1 1 — 6907531 SPACER, TONKER 52
1 1 1 — 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(®.093x.75)ST GDE PL 127 1 1 1 — 811242—-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
120 1 — 1 — 230541 FLOW CONTROL 50
119 1 — 1 — 22306—-3 ELBOW, STREET 90° 49
118 48
3 3 3 — 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK 117 | — | — 225041 NIPPLE, HEX 1/8 NPT 47
116 46
115 1 1 1 — 6901911 PLUG, NYLON 45
2 2 2 — 210242 WASHER,LOCK(#4)FRONT STP GUIDE 114 1 1 1 - 45567351 RAM Lz
113 1 1 1 — 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 -
112 1 1 1 — 690124—4 WASHER, RAM 42
4 4 4 — 210244 WASHER,LOCK(#8)STRIPPER 111 1 1 1 - /—21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00) 41
110 40
109 39
108 1 1 1 — 690225-2 DISC, INSULATION 38
107 1 1 1 — 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
106 1 1 1 — 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
1 1 1 — 223558 SCR, SHLD (2187x.25) DRAG LEVER 105 1 1 1 — 690212—1 POST, RAM 55
104 1 1 1 — 4—-6907/86—6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 [
1 1 1 — 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4—20x.25 LW)RAM 103 1 1 1 — 16330171 PLATE, BASE 535
2 2 2 — 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 102 1 | | - 1653051 -1 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
101 31
1 1 1 — 461264 —1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 1 1 1 — 16330141 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
2 2 2 — 5-21006-6 SCR,SET(10—-32x.75)DRAG 99 1 1 1 — 16330161 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
| 1 1 — 22753-8 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38 LW)ANVIL 98 1 | | — 4508881 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 23
- L - — 2—-21002-9 SCR,BHC(10—32x.75)CAP 97 2 2 2 — 222818 SPRING, DRAG 27
3 3 3 — 2-22733-8 SCR,BHC(1/4—20%x.62)HSG 96 1 ] ] — 2407931 LEVER, DRAGC RELEASE 26
] 1 1 — 2—-21002-7 SCR,BHC(10—32%.50)SG ADJ BLK 95 1 1 1 — 67/9754-2 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
o o © — 2—21002-2 SCR,BHC(8—32x.50)TERM H DWN 94 T T T - 16350153 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
2 2 2 — 2—21002—1 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38)R STP GDE 93 | | | — 16550151 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 2.5
A 92 — — ] — 6904722 STRIPPER 22
5 <> 91 1 ] — — 2—1358987-8 STRIPPER 21 5
S 90 20
il 89 19
‘ 88 18
! 87 17
= 1 1 1 - 2—22603—1 SCR,HEX HD(8—32x.38)FEED FINGER 86 16
1 ‘ 2 2 2 — 1-21000-3 SCR,SHC(4—40x.25)FR ST GUIDE 85 15
= N — 3 3 3| - 2-21000~7 SCR,SHC(8—32x.50)STRIPPER 84 14
~ | | .‘ 83 13
@ S ‘\. 82 1 1 1 — 3-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12
Jﬂ @ 1 1 1 — 5—=21000-4 SCR,SHC(10-32x.38)SG ADJ BL 31 1 1 1 - 6904611 STOP, SHEAR 17
@ | 1 1 1 — 2—21008-9 SCR, SKT SET (6—-32x.25) 80 T T T — 0904591 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
g A{ — 1 - - 4629927 GUARD ASSY 79 Q{ 1 1 1 - 904223-3 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
REF | — — — 6795321 INSERT, GUARD 78 1 ] ] — 8—-805887-8 ANVIL 8
77 7
76 1 ] ] — 455888—-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 6
@ OFTAIL /5 | | | — 455889—-9 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) o
74 -
73 3
] 1 1 — 690191-5 PLUG, NYLON 72 2
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. I I I — 16330201 FINE ADJUST SCREW BLOCK A 1 1 ] ] — 16330214 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
CREASE LIGHTLY. —3 | =2 | =1 |u/M PART NO DESCRIPTION o ~3 | =2 —1|u/m PART NO DESCRIPTION v
A @ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING QTY REQD PER ASSY TARTS HET QTY REQD PER ASSY CARTS HST A
APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. [™& \(cpppp % -‘ETyco fyeo Heetronics Lorporation
SEE DRAWING FOR COMPONENTS T ELBIN 12JUN0s Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
> PIMENSIONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD 25MARQ3 | NAE
INCHES ol . _LELBIN SIDE FEED HDM APPLICATOR
Sk = - )
3 PLC + - APPLICATION SPEC
iNZtES + . . SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
N MATERIAL ] FINISH . WEIGHT o A W 00/7/9 @n:l 1385574 —
CUSTOMER DRAW‘NG SCALE - SHEET W OFw REV C

4805 (1,/08)

15JUN2009 8:04am



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1385574-1



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1385574-1

